### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit,			
Inc., as successor by merger to The		11/03/2008	CORPORATION:
CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc.			

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ariens Company
Street Address:	655 West Ryan Street
City:	Brillion
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1205136	ARIENS	
Registration Number:	0693151	FLEX-N-FLOAT	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(414)978-8675 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414 277 5675 Email: msl@quarles.com Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marta S. Levine

Signature: /MartaLevine/

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003893 FRAME: 0875** 

900121591

Date:	11/26/2008	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=ReleaseSecurityInterest0930\_0901Document#page1.tif source=ReleaseSecurityInterest0930\_0901Document#page2.tif

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Ariens Company

Secured Party: The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., as

successor by merger to The CIT Group/Credit

Finance, Inc.

Reel/Frame No.:

0930/0901

Date of Recordation of Security

February 8, 1993

Interest

## Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria VA 22313-1451

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations shown in the attached Schedule (and in the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks) is hereby released, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, as of the date indicated below.

Respectfully submitted

The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., as successor by merger to The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc.

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

• •

Certificate of Transmittal:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically transmitted in PDF image format to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office through the Electronic Trademark Assignment System (ETAS) on the date indicated below:

Date: Movember 24 2008

Mark Kevisio Marta S. Levine

QBACTIVE\126678.00178\6563400.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003893 FRAME: 0877

Registrant: Secured Party: Ariens Company

The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., as successor by

merger to The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc.

Reel/Frame No.:

0930/0901

Date of Recordation of Security Interest

February 8, 1993

# Schedule to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Mark	Registration (application) No.	Issue (Filing) Date	Goods
ARIENS	1,205,136	08/17/1982	Outdoor power equipment-namely, engine powered tillers, riding mowers, lawn edgers, snow throwers, engine starters for said outdoor power equipment, plow blades, rotary brooms, grass baggers, power take-offs, front end loaders, cultivators, lawn vacuums, and parts therefor.
			Outdoor power equipment-namely, lawn and garden tractors, tractor cabs, trailer hitches and cart trailers.
FLEX-N- FLOAT	693,151	02/16/1960	Wheeled, motor operated yard and garden implement and mower

QBACTIVE\126678.00178\6563400.2

**RECORDED: 11/26/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003893 FRAME: 0878